UTC Docket TP-190976
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the 22nd day of January, 2020, a true and correct copy of
the foregoing letter from Pacific Merchant Shipping Association in support of Pacific Yacht
Management’s petition to intervene was served by electronic mail upon each of the parties of
record in this docket at the addresses shown in the Master Service List (as of 01/14/20) for

Docket 190976 as listed below:

Wes Freese, Paralegal

Foster Garvey PC

1111 Third Avenue, Suite 3000
Seattle, WA 98101

Email: wes.freese@foster.com

For WUTC

Sally Brown

Harry Fukano

Assistant Attorneys General
Office of the Attorney General
Utilities and Transportation Division
P.O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128
(306) 664-1225
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov
harry.fukano@utc.wa.gov

For Puget Sound Pilots
Eric vonBrandenfels
president@pspilots.org

David W. Wiley

Blair I. Fassburg

Williams Kastner & Gibbs PLLC

Two Union Square, 601 Union Street, Suite 4100
Seattle, WA 98101 -2380
dwiley@williamskastner.com
bfassburg@williamskastner.com

For Pacific Yacht Management
Monique Webber

2284 W. Commodore Way, Suite 120
Seattle WA 98199
monique@pacificyachtmanagement.com
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